

INTER-AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR GLOBAL CHANGE RESEARCH

Ref: IAIUYDIR/2024/03

14 February 2024

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Request for applicants for IAI Science, Technology and Policy (STeP) Fellows to be hosted by the IAI Directorate

Dear Madam, Sir,

The IAI Directorate seeks applicants for the Science, Technology and Policy (STeP) Fellowship Program. Fellows will support the IAI Directorate in the following areas:

- 1. Coordinating transdisciplinary (TD) research funding on global environmental change (GEC) in the Americas at the IAI Directorate.
- 2. Support the day-to-day activities of the IAI Science Director, including engaging with, supporting, and monitoring projects at different points within their lifecycles; and supporting/contributing to IAI science communication and social media activities.

Applicants should submit a cover letter and curriculum vitae. Additional information about the content of the cover letter, eligibility, duration, and stipend are provided in the attached job posting and on the IAI's website at: <u>https://www.iai.int/en/post/detail/call-for-applicants</u>

Expressions of interest **must be submitted in English or Spanish by 29 February 2024** to Ms. Soledad Noya; email: <u>opportunities@dir.iai.int</u>

The IAI Directorate would be grateful if you could disseminate this information via your networks.

Please accept, Madam/Sir, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Yours sincerely,

Anna M Stewart

Dr. Anna Stewart Ibarra Executive Director